SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 568

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize the McCollum High School Cowboy cheerleaders, who recently won their third consecutive National Championship; and

WHEREAS, The squad was competing against 10 other teams in the coeducational intermediate high school division at the 2011 National Cheerleaders Association Senior and Junior High School National Championship in Dallas; and

WHEREAS, In addition to taking first place, the squad from McCollum was also awarded two specialty awards, one for superior showmanship, and the other for the best use of jumps; and

WHEREAS, McCollum High School and the citizens of San Antonio are proud of the accomplishments of these young athletes and hold them in great respect for their hard work, their impressive skills, and their fine sportsmanship; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 82nd Legislature, hereby commend the McCollum High School cheerleaders on their outstanding achievements and extend to them congratulations on winning the 2011 National Cheerleaders Association championship title; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for the team as an expression of high regard from the Texas Senate.

Uresti

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on March 22, 2011.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate